

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE  
TO SERVE SOUTHERN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN  
BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 34  
CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS  
SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S. ROSS  
SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
1018-0023 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.	\$275,764.00
2) DL MEACHAM LP	\$284,101.41
3) BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT	\$313,868.66
4) MALDONADO NURSERY & LANDSCAPING	\$318,519.05
5) JOHNSON FENCE & MASONRY	\$349,181.30
6) MILLIS DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION	\$389,360.12
7) C.A. WALKER CONSTRUCTION	\$496,480.11

CALENDAR DAYS 60/90



09.09.2020

I, Jacob H. Clark, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE SOUTHERN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN  
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 34  
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 1018-0023 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.		2) DL MEACHAM LP		3) BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE, MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,586.58	\$2,586.58	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00
3	ROUGH AND FINE GRADING, RE: EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN	LS	1	\$7,474.50	\$7,474.50	\$25,040.00	\$25,040.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00
4	DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, RE: EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN	SF	398	\$3.92	\$1,560.16	\$3.03	\$1,205.94	\$3.50	\$1,393.00
5	4 ½" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE AT SIDEWALK, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	2405	\$6.35	\$15,271.75	\$5.67	\$13,636.35	\$6.50	\$15,632.50
6	SWALE CROSSING AT SIDEWALK LANDING, TO INCLUDE CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND 12" PVC PIPE, 4 ½" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
7	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AT MULTI PURPOSE FIELDS INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,064.00	\$8,064.00	\$7,528.00	\$7,528.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
8	BICYCLE RACK, MODEL #: (DUMOR, INC. 125-40), INSTALL AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,072.00	\$2,072.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
9	PARK BENCH, MODEL #: (DUMOR, INC. 80-60PL/S-2), INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE. RE: DETAIL A/H-2.3	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,025.00	\$6,075.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
10	SOCCER GOAL, MODEL #: (SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES – SG824S SQUARE POST SOCCER GOAL), INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$4,088.00	\$32,704.00	\$2,557.00	\$20,456.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00
11	STRIPE PLAYFIELDS AS SHOWN TO ACCOMMODATE YOUTH FIELD DIMENSIONS. INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE. RE: HARDSCAPE LAYOUT	LS	1	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	POND FOUNTAIN, TO INCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL COMPONENTS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL	EA	1	\$22,848.00	\$22,848.00	\$22,440.00	\$22,440.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$115,570.99</b>		<b>\$118,096.29</b>		<b>\$134,195.50</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>									
1	POINT OF CONNECTION INCLUDING TAP, METER, BACKFLOW PREVENTER, SECURITY CAGE, AND GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	LS	1	\$15,640.00	\$15,640.00	\$4,428.00	\$4,428.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	2" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	691	\$3.65	\$2,522.15	\$5.40	\$3,731.40	\$3.00	\$2,073.00
3	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (MODEL: WEATHERMATIC SL600 WITH (2) SLM12-1600, SMARTLINE 24-ZONE CONTROLLER) INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, WIRING, RAIN SENSOR AND MOUNTING, COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL	LS	1	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00
4	QUICK COUPLER VALVE INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$378.00	\$756.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
5	GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$378.00	\$756.00	\$98.00	\$196.00
6	TURF ROTOR ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	18	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,302.00	\$41,436.00	\$1,786.00	\$32,148.00
7	TREE BUBBLER ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, BUBBLERS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,302.00	\$4,604.00	\$4,907.00	\$9,814.00
8	SHRUB DRIP ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, DRIP TUBING AND FITTINGS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,302.00	\$4,604.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
9	6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	76	\$12.00	\$912.00	\$10.80	\$820.80	\$15.00	\$1,140.00
10	6" BORE	LF	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$81.00	\$1,944.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$58,344.15</b>		<b>\$66,870.20</b>		<b>\$65,881.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE SOUTHERN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN  
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 34  
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 1018-0023 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.		2) DL MEACHAM LP		3) BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	LOBLOLLY PINE, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	22	\$315.00	\$6,930.00	\$405.00	\$8,910.00	\$380.00	\$8,360.00
2	BALD CYPRESS, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	20	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$405.00	\$8,100.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00
3	PINK MUHLY GRASS, 3 GAL.	EA	221	\$13.00	\$2,873.00	\$9.72	\$2,148.12	\$14.50	\$3,204.50
4	CHASE TREE, 30 GAL.	EA	34	\$185.00	\$6,290.00	\$205.20	\$6,976.80	\$230.00	\$7,820.00
5	SPIDER LILY, 1 GAL.	EA	458	\$7.00	\$3,206.00	\$7.56	\$3,462.48	\$5.75	\$2,633.50
6	FLAX LILY, 3 GAL.	EA	496	\$13.00	\$6,448.00	\$12.96	\$6,428.16	\$15.50	\$7,688.00
7	BICOLOR IRIS, 3 GAL.	EA	1752	\$14.00	\$24,528.00	\$12.96	\$22,705.92	\$13.00	\$22,776.00
8	BIG BLUE LIRIOPE, 3 GAL.	EA	643	\$13.00	\$8,359.00	\$9.72	\$6,249.96	\$13.50	\$8,680.50
9	WEDELIA, 1 GAL.	EA	384	\$6.00	\$2,304.00	\$6.48	\$2,488.32	\$5.50	\$2,112.00
10	BERMUDA SEED	SF	132890	\$0.08	\$10,631.20	\$0.08	\$10,631.20	\$0.08	\$10,631.20
11	LANDSCAPE PREP BED AREA	SF	6684	\$0.99	\$6,617.16	\$0.19	\$1,269.96	\$0.69	\$4,611.96
12	LANDSCAPE MULCH	CY	42	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$37.80	\$1,587.60	\$130.00	\$5,460.00
13	PLANTING MIX	CY	124	\$55.00	\$6,820.00	\$48.60	\$6,026.40	\$100.00	\$12,400.00
14	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, INSTALL AND IN PLACE, RE: LANDSCAPE LAYOUT SHEETS FOR PLACEMENT	EA	14	\$295.00	\$4,130.00	\$486.00	\$6,804.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00
15	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,458.00	\$2,916.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$101,646.36</b>		<b>\$96,704.92</b>		<b>\$113,517.66</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS</b>									
1	TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA GRASS SOD, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	450	\$0.45	\$202.50	\$5.40	\$2,430.00	\$0.61	\$274.50
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$202.50</b>		<b>\$2,430.00</b>		<b>\$274.50</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$115,570.99		\$118,096.29		\$134,195.50
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS					\$58,344.15		\$66,870.20		\$65,881.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$101,646.36		\$96,704.92		\$113,517.66
SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$202.50		\$2,430.00		\$274.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$275,764.00</b>		<b>\$284,101.41</b>		<b>\$313,868.66</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE SOUTHERN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN  
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 34  
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 1018-0023 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) MALDONADO NURSERY & LANDSCAPING		5) JOHNSON FENCE & MASONRY		6) MILLIS DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE, MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$6,125.00	\$6,125.00	\$8,604.00	\$8,604.00	\$6,838.56	\$6,838.56
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$604.65	\$604.65	\$3,573.00	\$3,573.00	\$12,118.07	\$12,118.07
3	ROUGH AND FINE GRADING, RE: EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN	LS	1	\$10,795.11	\$10,795.11	\$13,459.00	\$13,459.00	\$24,996.51	\$24,996.51
4	DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, RE: EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN	SF	398	\$2.79	\$1,110.42	\$4.92	\$1,958.16	\$8.67	\$3,450.66
5	4 1/2" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE AT SIDEWALK, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	2405	\$8.18	\$19,672.90	\$5.35	\$12,866.75	\$5.53	\$13,299.65
6	SWALE CROSSING AT SIDEWALK LANDING, TO INCLUDE CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND 12" PVC PIPE, 4 1/2" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,219.07	\$3,219.07	\$12,660.00	\$12,660.00	\$5,973.61	\$5,973.61
7	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AT MULTI PURPOSE FIELDS INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,534.88	\$7,534.88	\$6,698.00	\$6,698.00	\$11,793.93	\$11,793.93
8	BICYCLE RACK, MODEL #: (DUMOR, INC. 125-40), INSTALL AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,323.70	\$1,323.70	\$1,229.00	\$1,229.00	\$1,281.58	\$1,281.58
9	PARK BENCH, MODEL #: (DUMOR, INC. 80-60PL/S-2), INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE. RE: DETAIL A/H-2.3	EA	3	\$1,558.00	\$4,674.00	\$3,546.00	\$10,638.00	\$1,551.53	\$4,654.59
10	SOCCER GOAL, MODEL #: (SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES – SG824S SQUARE POST SOCCER GOAL), INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$5,256.76	\$42,054.08	\$4,731.00	\$37,848.00	\$5,159.82	\$41,278.56
11	STRIPE PLAYFIELDS AS SHOWN TO ACCOMMODATE YOUTH FIELD DIMENSIONS. INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE. RE: HARDSCAPE LAYOUT	LS	1	\$2,172.00	\$2,172.00	\$3,042.00	\$3,042.00	\$9,012.51	\$9,012.51
12	POND FOUNTAIN, TO INCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL COMPONENTS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL	EA	1	\$28,465.11	\$28,465.11	\$24,608.00	\$24,608.00	\$26,391.18	\$26,391.18
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$127,750.92</b>		<b>\$137,183.91</b>		<b>\$161,089.41</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>									
1	POINT OF CONNECTION INCLUDING TAP, METER, BACKFLOW PREVENTER, SECURITY CAGE, AND GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	LS	1	\$6,546.52	\$6,546.52	\$963.00	\$963.00	\$4,130.04	\$4,130.04
2	2" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	691	\$3.41	\$2,356.31	\$9.63	\$6,654.33	\$4.90	\$3,385.90
3	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (MODEL: WEATHERMATIC SL600 WITH (2) SLM12-1600, SMARTLINE 24-ZONE CONTROLLER) INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, WIRING, RAIN SENSOR AND MOUNTING, COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL	LS	1	\$3,776.03	\$3,776.03	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00	\$4,180.21	\$4,180.21
4	QUICK COUPLER VALVE INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$251.89	\$503.78	\$642.00	\$1,284.00	\$176.75	\$353.50
5	GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$115.76	\$231.52	\$321.00	\$642.00	\$221.37	\$442.74
6	TURF ROTOR ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	18	\$2,333.44	\$42,001.92	\$2,033.00	\$36,594.00	\$2,125.38	\$38,256.84
7	TREE BUBBLER ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, BUBBLERS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$2,824.00	\$5,648.00	\$1,926.00	\$3,852.00	\$10,912.94	\$21,825.88
8	SHRUB DRIP ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, DRIP TUBING AND FITTINGS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$6,083.00	\$12,166.00	\$1,926.00	\$3,852.00	\$3,862.33	\$7,724.66
9	6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	76	\$11.50	\$874.00	\$42.80	\$3,252.80	\$12.59	\$956.84
10	6" BORE	LF	24	\$98.84	\$2,372.16	\$85.60	\$2,054.40	\$42.25	\$1,014.00
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$76,476.24</b>		<b>\$67,708.53</b>		<b>\$82,270.61</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE SOUTHERN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN  
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 34  
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 1018-0023 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) MALDONADO NURSERY & LANDSCAPING		5) JOHNSON FENCE & MASONRY		6) MILLIS DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	LOBLOLLY PINE, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	22	\$491.54	\$10,813.88	\$519.00	\$11,418.00	\$512.92	\$11,284.24
2	BALD CYPRESS, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	20	\$476.42	\$9,528.40	\$519.00	\$10,380.00	\$481.94	\$9,638.80
3	PINK MUHLY GRASS, 3 GAL.	EA	221	\$10.80	\$2,386.80	\$25.70	\$5,679.70	\$18.22	\$4,026.62
4	CHASE TREE, 30 GAL.	EA	34	\$284.96	\$9,688.64	\$214.00	\$7,276.00	\$280.57	\$9,539.38
5	SPIDER LILY, 1 GAL.	EA	458	\$8.53	\$3,906.74	\$8.56	\$3,920.48	\$12.96	\$5,935.68
6	FLAX LILY, 3 GAL.	EA	496	\$11.55	\$5,728.80	\$25.70	\$12,747.20	\$21.46	\$10,644.16
7	BICOLOR IRIS, 3 GAL.	EA	1752	\$11.55	\$20,235.60	\$23.55	\$41,259.60	\$19.00	\$33,288.00
8	BIG BLUE LIRIOPE, 3 GAL.	EA	643	\$13.37	\$8,596.91	\$30.00	\$19,290.00	\$19.42	\$12,487.06
9	WEDELIA, 1 GAL.	EA	384	\$7.44	\$2,856.96	\$8.55	\$3,283.20	\$10.49	\$4,028.16
10	BERMUDA SEED	SF	132890	\$0.14	\$18,604.60	\$0.11	\$14,617.90	\$0.17	\$22,591.30
11	LANDSCAPE PREP BED AREA	SF	6684	\$0.43	\$2,874.12	\$0.37	\$2,473.08	\$1.01	\$6,750.84
12	LANDSCAPE MULCH	CY	42	\$36.01	\$1,512.42	\$42.80	\$1,797.60	\$52.81	\$2,218.02
13	PLANTING MIX	CY	124	\$41.42	\$5,136.08	\$42.80	\$5,307.20	\$31.68	\$3,928.32
14	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, INSTALL AND IN PLACE, RE: LANDSCAPE LAYOUT SHEETS FOR PLACEMENT	EA	14	\$436.21	\$6,106.94	\$5.35	\$74.90	\$150.57	\$2,107.98
15	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,247.00	\$4,494.00	\$3,520.52	\$7,041.04
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$113,976.89</b>		<b>\$144,018.86</b>		<b>\$145,509.60</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS</b>									
1	TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA GRASS SOD, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	450	\$0.70	\$315.00	\$0.60	\$270.00	\$1.09	\$490.50
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$315.00</b>		<b>\$270.00</b>		<b>\$490.50</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$127,750.92		\$137,183.91		\$161,089.41
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS					\$76,476.24		\$67,708.53		\$82,270.61
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$113,976.89		\$144,018.86		\$145,509.60
SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$315.00		\$270.00		\$490.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$318,519.05</b>		<b>\$349,181.30</b>		<b>\$389,360.12</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE SOUTHERN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN  
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 34  
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 1018-0023 (9.2)

7) C.A. WALKER CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					
1	PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE, MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$8,278.00	\$8,278.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$64,911.93	\$64,911.93
3	ROUGH AND FINE GRADING, RE: EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN	LS	1	\$90,675.00	\$90,675.00
4	DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, RE: EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN	SF	398	\$3.08	\$1,225.84
5	4 1/2" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE AT SIDEWALK, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	2405	\$10.24	\$24,627.20
6	SWALE CROSSING AT SIDEWALK LANDING, TO INCLUDE CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND 12" PVC PIPE, 4 1/2" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,380.00	\$10,380.00
7	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AT MULTI PURPOSE FIELDS INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$34,637.85	\$34,637.85
8	BICYCLE RACK, MODEL #: (DUMOR, INC. 125-40), INSTALL AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,886.94	\$3,886.94
9	PARK BENCH, MODEL #: (DUMOR, INC. 80-60PL/S-2), INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE. RE: DETAIL A/H-2.3	EA	3	\$3,624.00	\$10,872.00
10	SOCCER GOAL, MODEL #: (SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES – SG824S SQUARE POST SOCCER GOAL), INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$5,443.20	\$43,545.60
11	STRIPE PLAYFIELDS AS SHOWN TO ACCOMMODATE YOUTH FIELD DIMENSIONS. INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE. RE: HARDSCAPE LAYOUT	LS	1	\$5,863.65	\$5,863.65
12	POND FOUNTAIN, TO INCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL COMPONENTS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL	EA	1	\$24,663.60	\$24,663.60
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$323,567.61</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>					
1	POINT OF CONNECTION INCLUDING TAP, METER, BACKFLOW PREVENTER, SECURITY CAGE, AND GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	LS	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
2	2" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	691	\$3.00	\$2,073.00
3	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (MODEL: WEATHERMATIC SL600 WITH (2) SLM12-1600, SMARTLINE 24-ZONE CONTROLLER) INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, WIRING, RAIN SENSOR AND MOUNTING, COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL	LS	1	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00
4	QUICK COUPLER VALVE INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00
5	GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00
6	TURF ROTOR ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	18	\$2,035.00	\$36,630.00
7	TREE BUBBLER ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, BUBBLERS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00
8	SHRUB DRIP ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, DRIP TUBING AND FITTINGS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,942.00	\$3,884.00
9	6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	76	\$8.00	\$608.00
10	6" BORE	LF	24	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$70,600.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE SOUTHERN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN  
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 34  
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 SEPTEMBER 9, 2020  
 1018-0023 (9.2)

7) C.A. WALKER CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					
1	LOBLOLLY PINE, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	22	\$385.00	\$8,470.00
2	BALD CYPRESS, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	20	\$425.00	\$8,500.00
3	PINK MUHLY GRASS, 3 GAL.	EA	221	\$16.00	\$3,536.00
4	CHASE TREE, 30 GAL.	EA	34	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
5	SPIDER LILY, 1 GAL.	EA	458	\$8.00	\$3,664.00
6	FLAX LILY, 3 GAL.	EA	496	\$14.00	\$6,944.00
7	BICOLOR IRIS, 3 GAL.	EA	1752	\$16.00	\$28,032.00
8	BIG BLUE LIRIOPE, 3 GAL.	EA	643	\$14.00	\$9,002.00
9	WEDELIA, 1 GAL.	EA	384	\$6.00	\$2,304.00
10	BERMUDA SEED	SF	132890	\$0.05	\$6,644.50
11	LANDSCAPE PREP BED AREA	SF	6684	\$0.25	\$1,671.00
12	LANDSCAPE MULCH	CY	42	\$35.00	\$1,470.00
13	PLANTING MIX	CY	124	\$40.00	\$4,960.00
14	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, INSTALL AND IN PLACE, RE: LANDSCAPE LAYOUT SHEETS FOR PLACEMENT	EA	14	\$575.00	\$8,050.00
15	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$102,087.50</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS</b>					
1	TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA GRASS SOD, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	450	\$0.50	\$225.00
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$225.00</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>					
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$323,567.61
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS					\$70,600.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$102,087.50
SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$225.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$496,480.11</b>